Center School: East Chicago Central High School

IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Date: January 28, 2006 Tournament Director: Robert L. Miles,

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Junny Padilla

Jacob Smith

Anthony Olund

Tim Ferry

Keith Britton

Michael Garcia

112 Ibs.

o Ok, WN B

First Name, Last Name
Alex Morfias

R. Zachary Emerick
Bret Roberts

Brandon Czalbowski
Justin Homan

Jon Kirgis

119 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Aaron Estrada

Chris Almaraz

David Diaz

Erik Martinez

Ryan Peters

Deshawn Williams

125 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Eric McGill

Tony Trichak

Eric Neyhart

Oscar Herrera
Alejandro Ledesma
Kevin Olds

Grade
10
10
09
12
09
09

Grade
11
12
09
10
11
09

Grade
09
09
11
09
10
09

Grade
11
11
10
12
09
11

W-L Rec.
13-2
12-4
20-16
21-17
21-12
06-20

W-L Rec.
28-08
12-14
27-13
15-17
09-19
04-16

W-L Rec.
22-12
29-04
14-10
08-02
16-15
01-09

W-L Rec.
35-01
18-13
06-05
07-08
21-14
06-17

School

Morton High School
Munster High School
Lake Central

Highland

Clark High School

East Chicago Central HS

School

Munster High School
Lake Central HS
Gavit High School
Highland High School
Clark High School
Bishop Noll Institute

School

Munster High School
Highland High School
Lake Central HS
Clark High School
Gavit High School
Hammond High

School

Munster High School
Highland High School
Lake Central HS
Bishop Noll Institute
Whiting High School
Clark High School



130 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Jim Janda

Dallas Wade

Mike LeBeau

Robert Boehm

Aaron Martinez

Tarai Sea-Walker

135 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Will Coto

Michael Landini

Billy Burk

Fred Lopez

Mike Adams

Adrian Galvan

140 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Joe Damron

DeMarcus Sneed

Dave Figueroa

Mark Stok

Timothy Vega

Erich Maul

145 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name
Tommy Gruin

Jose Gutierrez

Michael Korba

William Todd

Nick Herrera

Sam Basler

152 Ibs.

o Ul WN B

First Name, Last Name
Craig Fruth

Taylor Del Rio

Nike Textor

Devin Sanders

Adam Flores

Sean O’Connor

160 Ibs.

1.
2.

First Name, Last Name
Milan Milutinovic
Zach Knight

Grade
12
12
12
11
10
09

Grade
12
12
12
09
09
12

Grade
10
12
10
11
10
12

Grade
12
12
12
11
12
10

Grade
12
12
11
10
10
09

Grade
11
11

W-L Rec.
28-09
21-07
20-15
12-16
17-11
09-24

W-L Rec.
30-02
14-17
12-12
22-13
16-13
06-25

W-L Rec.
21-10
16-09
04-01
15-20
12-14
06-08

W-L Rec.
18-08
20-18
24-11
20-16
08-08
02-06

W-L Rec.
19-10
13-10
16-19
12-16
16-12
06-16

W-L Rec.
28-06
15-05

School

Lake Central High School
Hammond High

Munster High School
Highland High School
Gavit High School

East Chicago Central HS

School

Hammond High

Lake Central HS

Morton High School
Highland High School
Munster HS

East Chicago Central HS

School

Lake Central HS

Morton High School
Hammond High
Highland High School
East Chicago Central HS
Munster High School

School

Highland High School
Munster High School
Clark High School

East Chicago Central HS
Morton High School
Lake Central HS

School

Clark High School
Munster High School
Highland High School
Lake Central High School
Whiting High Schoolq
Bishop Noll Institute

School
Whiting High School
Morton High School



o Ol b~ W

1

711

o Ul WN B

Rocco Depirro

Steve Rose

Robert Nolbertowicz
Pat Higgins

bs.

First Name, Last Name
Zachary Dumezich
Lance Suma

Kyle Malec

Martin Jimenez
Jordon Harris

Chris Menchaca

189 Ibs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Dan Berumen

Andres Ramos

Don Peckler

Manuel Gomez

Nick Mantel

Ron Neely

215 Ibs.

o Ul WN PR

First Name, Last Name
Joseph Brown

John Stiglitz

David Bonaparte

Rob Johnson

Dan Galos

Stanley Makarowski

275 lbs.

o Ol WN B

First Name, Last Name
Mark Chraca

Dean Neely

Phil Chiang

Felix Denton

Kyle Hadley

Samuel Ramirez

Summary of Team Standings

~NOo Ok~ WwDN Bk

School

Lake Central High School
Munster High School
Highland High School
Morton High School
Clark High School
Whiting High School
Gavit High School

11
10
12
12

Grade
12
12
11
12
10
11

Grade
12
11
12
12
11
11

Grade
11
11
10
10
11
10

Grade
10
11
11
09
09
11

Score
251
219
216
154
124
110
91

12-14
19-18
10-17
06-08

W-L Rec.
30-06
23-10
22-12
15-10
10-08
02-12

W-L Rec.
18-14
17-16
19-06
17-16
15-24
12-13

W-L Rec.
24-08
27-13
18-15
09-12
16-19
02-03

W-L Rec.
22-09
20-04
24-13
17-17
02-02
04-06

Lake Central HS
Highland High School
Clark High School
Munster High School

School

Whiting High School
Munster High School
Lake Central HS
Morton High School
Clark High School
Bishop Noll Institute

School

Gavit High School

East Chicago Central HS
Hammond High

Lake Central HS
Highland High School
Morton High School

School

Whiting High School
Highland High School
East Chicago Central HS
Morton High School
Gavit High School

Clark High School

School

Lake Central HS
Morton High School
Munster High School
Gavit High School
Highland High School
Clark High School



8. Hammond High School
9. East Chicago Central HS
10. Bishop Noll Institute
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Officials

1. Tom Lambert

2. Barry Woodward

3. Jonathan Millard

4 Martin Schloesser

90
87
42

G: Word/wrestling/schools/resultsheetsectionalelectronic.doc



