

# IHSAA OFFICIAL SECTIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: East Chicago Central High School

Date: January 28, 2006 Tournament Director: Robert L. Miles,

### **Individual Results**

#### 103 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Junny Padilla	10	13-2	Morton High School
2.	Jacob Smith	10	12-4	Munster High School
3.	Anthony Olund	09	20-16	Lake Central
4.	Tim Ferry	12	21-17	Highland
5.	Keith Britton	09	21-12	Clark High School
6.	Michael Garcia	09	06-20	East Chicago Central HS

#### 112 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Alex Morfias	11	28-08	Munster High School
2.	R. Zachary Emerick	12	12-14	Lake Central HS
3.	Bret Roberts	09	27-13	Gavit High School
4.	Brandon Czalbowski	10	15-17	Highland High School
5.	Justin Homan	11	09-19	Clark High School
6.	Jon Kirgis	09	04-16	Bishop Noll Institute

### 119 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Aaron Estrada	09	22-12	Munster High School
2.	Chris Almaraz	09	29-04	Highland High School
3.	David Diaz	11	14-10	Lake Central HS
4.	Erik Martinez	09	08-02	Clark High School
5.	Ryan Peters	10	16-15	Gavit High School
6.	Deshawn Williams	09	01-09	Hammond High

#### 125 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Eric McGill	11	35-01	Munster High School
2.	Tony Trichak	11	18-13	Highland High School
3.	Eric Neyhart	10	06-05	Lake Central HS
4.	Oscar Herrera	12	07-08	Bishop Noll Institute
5.	Alejandro Ledesma	09	21-14	Whiting High School
6.	Kevin Olds	11	06-17	Clark High School

130 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Ibs. First Name, Last Name Jim Janda Dallas Wade Mike LeBeau Robert Boehm Aaron Martinez Tarai Sea-Walker	Grade 12 12 12 11 10 09	W-L Rec. 28-09 21-07 20-15 12-16 17-11 09-24	School Lake Central High School Hammond High Munster High School Highland High School Gavit High School East Chicago Central HS
135	lbs. First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Will Coto Michael Landini Billy Burk Fred Lopez Mike Adams Adrian Galvan	12 12 12 12 09 09	30-02 14-17 12-12 22-13 16-13 06-25	Hammond High Lake Central HS Morton High School Highland High School Munster HS East Chicago Central HS
140	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Joe Damron DeMarcus Sneed Dave Figueroa Mark Stok Timothy Vega Erich Maul	Grade 10 12 10 11 10 12	W-L Rec. 21-10 16-09 04-01 15-20 12-14 06-08	School Lake Central HS Morton High School Hammond High Highland High School East Chicago Central HS Munster High School
145				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Tommy Gruin Jose Gutierrez Michael Korba William Todd Nick Herrera Sam Basler	Grade 12 12 12 11 11 12	W-L Rec. 18-08 20-18 24-11 20-16 08-08 02-06	School Highland High School Munster High School Clark High School East Chicago Central HS Morton High School Lake Central HS
152	lbs.			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	First Name, Last Name Craig Fruth Taylor Del Rio Nike Textor Devin Sanders Adam Flores Sean O'Connor	Grade 12 12 11 10 10 09	W-L Rec. 19-10 13-10 16-19 12-16 16-12 06-16	School Clark High School Munster High School Highland High School Lake Central High School Whiting High Schoolq Bishop Noll Institute
160 lbs.				
1. 2.	First Name, Last Name Milan Milutinovic Zach Knight	Grade 11 11	W-L Rec. 28-06 15-05	School Whiting High School Morton High School

3.	Rocco Depirro	11	12-14	Lake Central HS	
4.	Steve Rose	10	19-18	Highland High School	
5.	Robert Nolbertowicz	12	10-17	Clark High School	
6.	Pat Higgins	12	06-08	Munster High School	
171	lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School	
1.	Zachary Dumezich	12	30-06	Whiting High School	
2.	Lance Suma	12	23-10	Munster High School	
3.	Kyle Malec	11	22-12	Lake Central HS	
4.	Martin Jimenez	12	15-10	Morton High School	
5.	Jordon Harris	10	10-08	Clark High School	
6.	Chris Menchaca	11	02-12	Bishop NoII Institute	
189	lbs.				
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School	
1.	Dan Berumen	12	18-14	Gavit High School	
2.	Andres Ramos	11	17-16	East Chicago Central HS	
3.	Don Peckler	12	19-06	Hammond High	
4.	Manuel Gomez	12	17-16	Lake Central HS	
5.	Nick Mantel	11	15-24	Highland High School	
6.	Ron Neely	11	12-13	Morton High School	
245	lle e				
215		Canada	W.L. Doo	Calagal	
1	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School	
1.	Joseph Brown	11	24-08	Whiting High School	
2.	John Stiglitz	11	27-13	Highland High School	
3.	David Bonaparte	10	18-15	East Chicago Central HS	
4.	Rob Johnson	10	09-12	Morton High School	
5.	Dan Galos	11	16-19	Gavit High School	
6.	Stanley Makarowski	10	02-03	Clark High School	
275					
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School	
1.	Mark Chraca	10	22-09	Lake Central HS	
2.	Dean Neely	11	20-04	Morton High School	
3.	Phil Chiang	11	24-13	Munster High School	
4.	Felix Denton	09	17-17	Gavit High School	
5.	Kyle Hadley	09	02-02	Highland High School	
6.	Samuel Ramirez	11	04-06	Clark High School	
Summary of Team Standings					
	School	Score			
1.	Lake Central High School	251			
2.	Munster High School	219			
3.	Highland High School	216			
4.	Morton High School	154			
5.	Clark High School	124			
6.	Whiting High School	110			
7.	Gavit High School	91			

8.	Hammond High School	90
9.	<b>G</b>	87
9.	East Chicago Central HS	0/
10.	Bishop Noll Institute	42
11.		
12.		
13.		
14.		
15.		

# **Officials**

- 1. Tom Lambert
- Barry Woodward Jonathan Millard 2.
- 3.
- 4. Martin Schloesser

 ${\sf G: Word/wrestling/schools/results} he etsectional electronic. doc$